

City of Lake Elmo

3800 Laverne Avenue North Lake Elmo, Minnesota 55042

(651) 777-5510 Fax: (651) 777-9615 Www.LakeElmo.Org

NOTICE OF MEETING

The City of Lake Elmo
Planning Commission will conduct a meeting on
Monday, July 23, 2007, at 7:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. Approve Minutes
 - a. July 9, 2007
- 4. Public Hearings:
 - a. None
- 5. Business Items:
 - a. Direction to Examine Pool Covers
 - b. Sexually Oriented Uses
- 6. Informational Items:
 - a. City Council Updates
 - i. July 10 Lake Elmo Comprehensive Airport Plan
 - ii. July 17 Verbal Update on the I-94 to 30^{th} Street Infrastructure Project
 - iii. July 18 Rezoning/Holding District approval
 - iv. July 18 Planning Grant
 - b. 2007 Work Plan verbal update
 - c. Planning Director Position Posted
 - d. Volunteer Recognition Event September 21, 2007
- 7. Adjourn